# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Stuart Taylor	05/01/2008
Shahram Izadi	05/01/2008
Daniel A. Rosenfeld	05/01/2008
Stephen Hodges	05/01/2008
David Alexander Butler	05/01/2008
James Scott	04/28/2008
Nicolas Villar	05/01/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WA
Postal Code:	98052

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13280191

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (509)944-4692

 Phone:
 509-324-9256

Email: bianca@leehayes.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lee & Hayes, PLLC

Address Line 1: 601 W. Riverside Ave, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MS6-0098USC1

PATENT
REEL: 027127 FRAME: 0773

DP \$40,00 13280191

501703995

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bianca Zhang
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027127 FRAME: 0774

**2002** 

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 323234.01 (OC Docket No.: )

WE, STUART TAYLOR, SHAHRAM IZADI, DANIEL ROSENFELD, STEPHEN HODGES, DAVID ALEXANDER BUTLER, JAMES SCOTT and NICOLAS VILLAR ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "PROJECTION OF IMAGES ONTO TANGIBLE USER INTERFACES" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\bowtie$	will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
	hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
	Lee & Hayes, PLLC, 421 W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 500, Spokane,
	Washington 99201, who are associated with customer number
	22801, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. 12/114/92 filed
	572/2028) this APPLICATION's Application No. and filing date,
	when known;
	was filed onand was given U.S. Serial No;
	is filed concurrently herewith;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature Date Printed Name in Native Language

Inventor's Signature Date Printed Name in Native Language

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 323234,01 (OC Docket No.: )

DANIEL ROSENFELD Inventor's Signature Date Printed Name in Native Language STEPHEN HODGES Inventor's Signature Printed Name in Native Language Date 1st May 2008 DAVID ALEXANDER BUTLER Printed Name in Native Language 28 April 1008 Inventor's Signature Date Printed Name in Native Language Printed Name in Native Language Inventor's Signature Date

MS Docket No.: 323234.01 (OC Docket No.: )

Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language		
		SHAHRAM IZADI		
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language		
		STUART TAYLOR		
and portioning time to the f	alortion (and r			
and perfecting title to the A				
<del>-</del> '		on (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for efform, and for the purpose of protecting		
_		nstruments and documents required for DN (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for		
the APPLICATION (and APPL				
		title and interest in the INVENTION and		
= -		R hereby sells, assigns and transfers to		
		tion, the receipt of which is hereby		
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVE	(S"));			
		erritories, and all foreign countries		
•		therefrom, such as continuing		
<del>-</del>		the INVENTION and the APPLICATION		
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and ts successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the				
	•			
	onand w oncurrently herewitl	as given U.S. Serial No;		
when kno	•	as given II S. Serial No.		
		ATION's Application No. and filing date,		
22801, to	insert here in pare	enthesis (Application No. $12/114$ , $4/4$ ) iled		
	•	associated with customer number		
·	•	iverside Avenue, Suite 500, Spokane,		
==		ests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of		
· <u></u> :	ed without this exe	cuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR		
application entitled "PROJEG ("APPLICATION"), which:	CTION OF IMAGES C	NTO TANGIBLE USER INTERFACES"		
		sclosed and/or claimed in a patent		
		COTT and NICOLAS VILLAR ("ASSIGNOR"),		
•	-	IZADI, DANIEL ROSENFELD, STEPHEN		

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 323234.01 (OC Docket No.: )

1) n h	- May 1	, ) OD DANIEL ROSENFELD
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
		STEPHEN HODGES
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
		DAVID ALEXANDER BUTLER
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
		NICOLAS VILLAR
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language

PATENT REEL: 027127 FRAME: 0778

**RECORDED: 10/26/2011**